
 

 

5303 web links 

UK 

Whitehaven News - Thursday 09 April 1857 pg 3 col 4 ½ way down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0001188/18570409/047/0003 

 

Cumberland sessions 7 April 1857 HO27/116 cattle stealing 6 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F116%2F00119&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00294357 

Millbank prison PCom2/39 5171 to Portland 10 March 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=tna%2fccc%2fpcom2%2f039%2f00161 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/193672:61810 

Portland prison PCom2/386 7769 to WA Edwin Fox 18 August 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F387%2F00010&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F387%2F00010 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1077703570/view 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/956884:61810 

 

WA 

Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=1183 

SROWA ACC 1171_AN24 Ticket of Leave. Swan District 1859 -1866 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44764_351524-00121?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 
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